

प्रभागीय वन अधिकारी का कार्यालय / Office of The Divisional Forest Officer वन विस्तार एंव प्रचार प्रभाग / Forest Extension & Publicity Division पोर्ट ब्लेयर / Port Blair

No.FE&PD/G-89/Vol-IV/ 37

Dated 20th April, 2018

To

The Director, Information & Publicity Division, Directorate of IP&T, Port Blair.

Sub: Request for publishing the news item for information of the general public on the occasion of "International Mother Earth Day- 2018"-reg.

Sir,

This Division of Department of Environment & Forests will be observing "International Mother Earth Day" on 22nd April, 2018 with rest of the country and world. On this occasion seedlings free of cost shall be distributed to the general public from the nurseries of this Division during working hours.

It is therefore requested to publish the enclosed news item for wide publicity and for information of the general public.

Yours faithfully

Encl: As above

---Sd----(P.K. Paul, IFS)
प्रभागीय वन अधिकारी
Divisional Forest Officer
वन विस्तार एंव प्रचार प्रभाग
Forest Extension & Publicity Division
पोर्ट ब्लेयर / Port Blair

Copy to:-

- 1. The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests(R&WP), Haddo, Port Blair for favour of information.
- 2. The Chief Editor, The Daily Telegrams, Port Blair with the request to publish the enclosed news item in your esteemed paper on 20^{th} & 21^{st} April , 2018.
- 3. The Chief Editor, Dweep Samachar with the request to publish the enclosed news item in your esteemed paper on 20th & 21st April, 2018..

PRESS NOTE

The Department of Environment & Forests, A&N Islands is observing "International Mother Earth Day" on 22nd April, 2018 alongwith rest of the country and world. On this occasion, the Forest Extension & Publicity Division of the Department of Environment and Forest shall be distributing free seedlings to the general public (02 seedlings per person) from all the four nurseries of this Division during working hours for one day i.e on 21st April, 2018.

----sd----(P.K. Paul, IFS) प्रभागीय वन अधिकारी Divisional Forest Officer वन विस्तार एंव प्रचार प्रभाग Forest Extension & Publicity Division पोर्ट ब्लेयर / Port Blair